
Anlage 4

Bestand
per 31.12.

Anzahl
Einwohner im

Geschäftsgebiet

Anzahl
Filialen je

10 Tsd. Einwohner.

2000 12.052.938 2,45

2001 12.130.879 2,38

2002 12.230.216 2,31

2003 12.331.056 2,19

2004 12.324.111 2,17

2005 12.448.889 2,11

2006 12.474.220 2,09

2007 12.499.471 2,06

2008 12.525.916 2,05

2009 12.525.667 2,00

2010 12.515.929 1,97

2011 12.544.295 1,95

2012 12.601.488 1,91

2013 12.525.170 1,88

2014 12.609.841 1,85

2015 12.697.165 1,77

2016 12.849.111 1,58

2017 12.884.982 1,49

2.504

Sparkassen in Bayern

Anzahl
mitarbeiterbesetzte

 Filialen

2.950

2.887

2.827

2.697

2.672

2.621

2.606

2.581

2.562

2.035

1.926

2.465

2.442

2.409

2.355

2.327

2.245


